)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:02:45 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1464 (Rat #0466, Act #0401 of 1992) General Bill, By M.T. Rose and Reese

A Bill to amend Title 48, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to environmental protection and conservation, so
as to add Chapter 55 which creates the South Carolina Environmental Awareness Award to be presented annually to a person
exemplifying extraordinary dedication to the conservation and preservation of the environment of South Carolina by a
committee consisting of designated representatives from the Department of Health and Environmental Control, the State
Commission of Forestry, the Sea Grant Consortium, the Water Resources Commission, the Wildlife and Marine Resources
Commission, the State Land Resources Conservation Commission, and the South Carolina Coastal Council.-amended title

04/09/92
04/09/92
04/10/92
04/14/92
04/15/92
04/15/92
04/22/92
05/06/92
05/06/92
05/07/92
05/19/92
05/27/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
07/28/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4

Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-4

Read second time SJ-62

Read third time and sent to House SJ-13

Introduced and read first time HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-23
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-45
Amended HJ-42

Read second time HJ-42

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-66

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-18

Ratified R 466

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/92

Act No. 401

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



