

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1464 (Rat #0466, Act #0401 of 1992) General Bill, By M.T. Rose and Reese

A Bill to amend Title 48, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to environmental protection and conservation, so as to add Chapter 55 which creates the South Carolina Environmental Awareness Award to be presented annually to a person exemplifying extraordinary dedication to the conservation and preservation of the environment of South Carolina by a committee consisting of designated representatives from the Department of Health and Environmental Control, the State Commission of Forestry, the Sea Grant Consortium, the Water Resources Commission, the Wildlife and Marine Resources Commission, the State Land Resources Conservation Commission, and the South Carolina Coastal Council.-amended title

04/09/92	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4
04/09/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-4
04/10/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-62
04/14/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-13
04/15/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
04/15/92	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-23
04/22/92	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-45
05/06/92	House	Amended HJ-42
05/06/92	House	Read second time HJ-42
05/07/92	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-66
05/19/92	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-18
05/27/92		Ratified R 466
06/01/92		Signed By Governor
06/01/92		Effective date 06/01/92
06/01/92		Act No. 401
07/28/92		Copies available